i i Canyon# Part Name Qty.
Note: Rear triangle should fall by itself after assembly! i
|| aoi2025 screw 2PCS
2 | mo24260 cap 2pCS
Head Set 3 AI0I2027 washer 2PCS
AI0I4219 | Acros AiX-03 i
el Goil 027085 | Acros AiX-03 orange 4 | a0i2028 bearing 608-2RS 2PCS
M8xPI.0x1.5D Loctite on screws! orm Acros Cone ring [ 1/8 6 | aoi2i45 shock mount screw IPC
77243 (medium AI0I4221_| Acros Cone ring 11/2
8 | aini2029 screw PC
10 | aio24262 screw 2pCS
Il | Ai024263 spacer 4PCS
12 | nio24a2s8 bearing 626-2RS 2PCS
13 | Ato24269 washer 4PCS
15 | a012035 adjusting washer 4PCS
16 | ai0i2038 bearing 698-2RS 4pcs
17 | aioi2033 washer 2PCS
18 | atoi2037 C/S screw 2pCS
19 | aioi2034 shock nut 2pCS
20| ai012038 screw 2PCS
21 AI012039 ball joint spacer 2PCS
22 | moizia7 bearing JNK GESC 2pCS
Float Factory BV A1026754 (optional: FAG GE8-UK)
Fox RP2 23 | 02040 ball joint bushing IPC
Float Perfurmanc: g:D AI026752] 24 AI012041 seal bushing 2PCS
[Fioat Performance BV | o
et 25 | 012042 0-Ring 2pCS
26 | Aioie583 bushing IPC
27 | moisssa spacer IPC
28| oies85 special clip ring IPC
Torgue 57N
29| noieses spacer IPC
7243 (med -
Heli Coil (edm lettering Jrotecton fol forD/T] XL T S 3| | 005071 Cable guide E24-09 IPC
MB6xP1.0xI.5D, _l CANYON |black/ matt black | AI030255 | AI035865 |AI035866 AI035867 -]
CANYON [white/black 'AI030256 | AI035868]AI035869 | 1035870 32 | moisz37 RD-hanger # 19 IPC
clear 'AI030257 | AI035871 AI035872 | A10356873 33 incl. screws 2PCS
g 35 | 012043 Cable Clip I1-101-777 7PCS
#243 (med - —
Anchorage jusct v‘/‘ilm two screws!! 36 | see drawing protection foil IPC
i Coi AI030253 black
Heli Coil
M8xPI.0xID 37 ‘AI030254 Rockerarm ISET
orange
Torque value 38 | mozaze screw IPC
main pivot 40 | mo27430 direct mount adapter E77-12 IPC
22-25 Nm 4| | A1023850 incl. screw 1PC
42 AI022935 cylindrical cable stopper IPC
m y — . 43 | Al006942 water bottle screw 2PCS
press in with machine!
Qptional: Loctite #603 (nigh) 44 | ao21a67 protection foil IPC
[=="Wait 24h hefore riding!
45 | aiois304 cable holder set 2SETs
46 | moi3i4l Jagwire nose ferrule IPC
47 | see drawing Seat clamp E09-09 ISET
48 | see drawing Head Set ISET
49 | see drawing Fox RP ISET
50| al022626 FD screw 2PCS

Torque values Nm

M4 4-6
M5 6-8
M6 9-10
M8 16




